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List of mentors 

Date: February 2025 

Name Function, Organisation 
Language 
speaking 

Email-address 

Heimann Maike ETH Zürich DE, ENG maike-heimann@ethz.ch 

Claudia Weigt University of Zurich DE, ENG claudia.weigt@lasc.uzh.ch 

Gisèle Ferrand FMI Basel FR, ENG gisele.ferrand@fmi.ch 

Andrina Zbinden University of Fribourg DE, ENG, FR andrina.zbinden@unifr.ch 

Henning Richter University of Zurich DE, ENG henning.richter@uzh.ch 

Gregor Fischer University of Zurich, DE, ENG, FR gregor.fischer@lasc.uzh.ch 

Stephanie Lafay University of Geneva FR, ENG Stephanie.Lafay@unige.ch 

Daniel Arens AO Research Institute Davos DE, ENG daniel.arens@aofoundation.org 

Sabine Grüner Roche Innovation Center Basel DE, ENG, FR gruener_s@gmx.de 

Eva Maria Amen 
Breeding Outsourcing Manager 

Roche Innovation Center Basel 
ENG, DE, SP eva_maria.amen@roche.com 

Nikola Cesarovic University Hospital Zürich DE, ENG nikola.cesarovic@hest.ethz.ch 

Philippe Bugnon University of Zurich FR, ENG, DE philippe.bugnon@uzh.ch 

Dagmar Schäfer University of Zurich DE, ENG dagmar.schaefer@lasc.uzh.ch 
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Thomas Weber ETH Zürich DE, ENG thomas.weber@epic.ethz.ch 

Thea Fleischmann Veterinary Office, Zurich DE, ENG Thea.Fleischmann@veta.zh.ch 

Miriam Weisskopf USZ, Zürich DE, ENG Miriam.weisskopf@usz.ch 

Melania Osto IRB and IOR of Bellinzona ENG, IT melania.osto@irb.usi.ch 

Laura Schröder Roche, Basel DE, ENG laura.schroeder.ls1@roche.com 

Mareike Kron Veterinary Office, Zurich DE, ENG Mareike.Kron@veta.zh.ch 

Berset Corina University of Zurich DE, ENG, FR corina.berset@uzh.ch 

Nina Trimmel JKU Linz DE, ENG nina.trimmel@jku.at 
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